BID SUMMARY





This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Sanitary Sewer Line Replacement/Repair 2017

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0120 BID NO.: 16-17.001

BID O	BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Westland Contractors Inc.		Cazadoro Construction Inc.		K.J. Woods Construction, Inc.	
	DATE: August 30, 2017		Date Approved: 7/28/2017		433 Airport Blvd, Suite #321		1485 Bayshore Blvd, Suite 386		1485 Bayshore Blvd., #149		
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: N. Castelino		Burlingame, CA 94010		San Francisco, CA 94124		San Francisco, CA 94124		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (650) 373-2037		Phone: (415) 466-6093		Phone: (415) 759-0506		
					Fax: (650) 434-3950		Fax: (415) 349-4340		Fax: (415) 468-1359		
ITEM	:								<u> </u>		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1 LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$95,838.00	\$95,838.00	
2	Traffic Control Level 1	4 SEG	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	
3	Traffic Control Level 2	39 SEG	\$715.00	\$27,885.00	\$800.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$56,550.00	
4	Traffic Control Level 3	10 SEG	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	
5	Traffic Control Level 4	1 SEG	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	
6	Excavation & Backfill, < 5.0' Deep	128 LF	\$238.00	\$30,464.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$560.00	\$71,680.00	\$760.00	\$97,280.00	
7	Excavation & Backfill, 5.1'-7.9' Deep	400 LF	\$294.00	\$117,600.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$576.00	\$230,400.00	\$765.00	\$306,000.00	
8	Excavation & Backfill, 8.0'-10.9' Deep	150 LF	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$90,000.00	\$770.00	\$115,500.00	
9	Excavation & Backfill, 11.0'-13.9'	58 LF	\$396.00	\$22,968.00	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$1,600.00	\$92,800.00	\$780.00	\$45,240.00	
10	NOT USED		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
11	6-inch HDPE Replacement	242 LF	\$20.00	\$4,840.00	\$570.00	\$137,940.00	\$50.00	\$12,100.00	\$395.00	\$95,590.00	
12	8-inch HDPE Replacement	32 LF	\$23.00	\$736.00	\$575.00	\$18,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$399.00	\$12,768.00	
13	6-inch HDPE Pipeline Installation (Directional Drill)	500 LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	
14	Sewer Lateral Reconnection	48 EA	\$550.00	\$26,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$52,800.00	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	
15	Type A Manhole, < 5.0' Deep (without PVC Lining)	7 EA	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$9,800.00	\$68,600.00	
16	Type A Manhole, 5.0' to 7.9' Deep (without PVC Lining)	8 EA	\$6,825.00	\$54,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$10,200.00	\$81,600.00	
17	Type A Manhole, 8.0' to 10.9' Deep (with PVC Lining)	1 EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	
18	Remove Existing Manhole Steps and Patch	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Sanitary Sewer Line Replacement/Repair 2017

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0120 BID NO.: 16-17.001

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Westland Contractors Inc.		Cazadoro Construction Inc.		K.J. Woods Construction, Inc.		
DATE: August 30, 2017		Date Approved: 7/28/2017		433 Airport Blvd, Suite #321		1485 Bayshore Blvd, Suite 386		1485 Bayshore Blvd., #149		
		Prepared by: N. Castelino		Burlingame, CA 94010		San Francisco, CA 94124		San Francisco, CA 94124		
l .	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (650) 373-2037		Phone: (415) 466-6093		Phone: (415) 759-0506	
			•		Fax: (650) 434-3950		Fax: (415) 349-4340		Fax: (415) 468-1359	
ITEM									1	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
19	Remove (E) vault and frame and cover and Furnish and Install 59 3/4"x47 1/2" Vault Frame and Cover including concrete collar	1 EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00
20	Abandon and Grout Existing 8" Pipe	400 LF	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
- 21	Remove Cleanout and match yard landscaping at 545 Beverly	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
22	Remove Manhole in backyard at 315 Dowling	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
23	Expose Existing SSMH and Raise Frame & Cover to Grade	1 EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
24	Furnish and Install Composite Manhole Frame and Cover	8 EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$890.00	\$7,120.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
25	Remove (E) vault and frame and cover and Furnish and Install 83 3/4 " x 47 3/4" Vault Frame and Cover including concrete collar	3 EA	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$52,800.00	\$14,300.00	\$42,900.00
26	Re-channel Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4 EA	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,360.00	\$5,440.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
27	Install (N) Storm drain inlet and connections per sheet 7	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
28	Sanitary Sewer Crossing per City Standard Plan No. 304	6 EA	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
29	6-inch HMA Resurfacing per City Standard Plan No. 122C	1000 SF	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$34.00	\$34,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00
30	9-inch HMA Resurfacing per City Standard Plan No. 122C	150 SF	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Sanitary Sewer Line Replacement/Repair 2017

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0120 BID NO.: 16-17.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Westland Contractors Inc.		Cazadoro Construction Inc.		K.J. Woods Construction, Inc.	
DATE : August 30, 2017			• •		433 Airport Blvd, Suite #321		1485 Bayshore Blvd, Suite 386		1485 Bayshore Blvd., #149	
			Prepared by: N. Castelino		Burlingame, CA 94010		San Francisco, CA 94124		San Francisco, CA 94124	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (650) 373-2037		Phone: (415) 466-6093		Phone: (415) 759-0506	
				Fax: (650) 434-3950		Fax: (415) 349-4340		Fax: (415) 468-1359		
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
31 ^	12-inch HMA Resurfacing per City Standard Plan No. 122C	300 SF	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
32	Curb and Gutter per City Standard Plan No. 100	100 LF	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$107.00	\$10,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
33	Sidewalk per City Standard Plan No. 100	100 SF	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
34	6" Residential Driveway per City Standard Plan No. 102	100 SF	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
35	Landscape Removal and Restoration	300 SF	\$16.50	\$4,950.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.50	\$2,550.00
36	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1 LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$58,700.00	\$58,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
37	10-inch Class I HDPE Installation per City Standard Detail Case 3101 Drawing 224 and Sheet 7	40 LF	\$42.50	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00
38	Furnish and Install 6" HDPE (pipeburst)	1389 LF	\$200.00	\$277,800.00	\$174.00	\$241,686.00	\$72.00	\$100,008.00	\$206.00	\$286,134.00
39	Abandon and Grout Existing 6"	150 LF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
		TOTAL BASE BID:	D: \$907,128.00		\$1,160,686.00		\$1,190,498.00 **		\$1,638,000.00	
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Addendum #1 Acknowledgement Bid Bond San Leandro Local Business 25 % Participation		Yes Yes No		Yes Yes No		Yes Yes No	
			Good Faith Effort		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Agreement to be Bound								







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Sanitary Sewer Line Replacement/Repair 2017

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0120 BID NO.: 16-17.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Westland Contractors Inc.		Cazadoro Construction Inc.		K.J. Woods Construction, Inc.	
DATE: August 30, 2017			Date Approved: 7/28/2017		433 Airport Blvd, Suite #321		1485 Bayshore Blvd, Suite 386		1485 Bayshore Blvd., #149	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: N. Castelino		Burlingame, CA 94010		San Francisco, CA 94124		San Francisco, CA 94124		
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (650) 373-2037		Phone: (415) 466-6093		Phone: (415) 759-0506		
				Fax: (650) 434-3950		Fax: (415) 349-4340		Fax: (415) 468-1359		
ITEM	ITEM		1							
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
					Geo-Cell Solutions, Inc. Northern Directional Drilling, Inc.		Mocon Precision Directional Boring		Northern Directional Drilling	
SECURITIES			:		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
	NOTES:						** Math Error C	Corrected		

Reviewed by:

Date: 8 31 1

Reviewed by:

Nicole Castelino, Project Manager Date:

Mastine Osakwe, Senior Engineer